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PA-13.1 : REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE 
 

Tender Number 
CPTYT 22/18 

Description of Bid 
 

Provision of cleaning services to premises occupied by the Department of Justice & Constitutional 

Development in the Western Cape for a period of 24 months  Area 8 

Venue 
 

Customs House, 9th Boardroom  

Closing date  
 

21/09/2018 

Closing Time 
 

11:00 

 

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED 
 

 
NO. 

LEGAL/TRADING  NAME OF BIDDER 
 

Prices: 

 

1 
 UBUZWE TRANSPORT AND SERVICES 

 

R  3 942 611.52 

2 O’NEROUS CIVILS & MAINTANANCE 
 

R 19 137 819.80 

3 

 
LAZWENI TRADING PTY LTD R  NO OFFER 

4 B AND Z TRADING (PTY)LTD R   3 154 741.11 

5 ZARA CLEANING SERVICES CC R   2 663 547.36 
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6 

 
YOMVULISANO ENTERPRISES (PTY) LTD R  2 737 667.52 

7 

 
KHANYISA R NO OFFER 

8 

 
 TOP N NOS CC R  3 174 272.29 

9 

 
METROX ENTERPRISE AND CLEANING SERVICES R  3 810 683.12 

10 IMPEPHO CATERING AND GENERAL PROJECT 
R  2 656 696.08 

 

11 INFINITE CARE SOLUTION R  8 026 608.14 

12 VAMBANE AND NOMTHA TRADINGS (PTY) LTD 
 

R    304 798.41 

13 YONWABELI MZANTSI CLEANERS 
 

R  3 249 568.80 

 

14 

 

USAFI CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS CC 

R 10 396 887.28 

 

 

15 

 

JOLAKES PROJECTS PTY LTD 

R  3 979 954.10 

 

 

16 

 

UHLAZA GROUP (PTY) LTD 

R  5 869 840.47 

 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

SOSEBENZA CONSTRUCTION 

GREYSTONE TRADING 389CC t/a PRONTO KLEEN CLEANING 

ONAMANDLA CLEANING SERVICES (PTY) LTD 

RASSOL CLEAN (PTY) 

COCOGANACHE 

R  7 628 677.44 

R  2 681 307.36 

R  8 540 445.83 

R  3 856 932.48 

R  3 897 980.00 
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22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

 

 

 

 

IME TRADING ENTERPRISE (PTY)LTD 

BATHEMBELE INVESTMENT GROUP (PTY)LTD 

PALMRIDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

SAMCHO CLEANING SERVICES (PTY)LTD 

GADINELWE CONSTRUCTION & PROJECT 

LUMKA MAVUMA 

NTSWALA SEHUNELO HOLDINGS 

BLYTHE CLEANING & MAINTENANCE SERVICES 

R  3 029 512.80 

R  4 008 794.02 

R  2 786 770.30 

R  3 100 651.44 

R  2 832 861.00 

R  240008pm 

R  4 082 108.67 

R  5 452 828.02 

 

 

 

 
LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED: 29 

 
NO. 

 
LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER 
 

 
TRADING NAME  
 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 



   Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 (GS) 

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website 

for at least thirty (30) days. 

 
Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.            

Page 4 of 4 

For External Use                                   Effective date April 2017                                                                                                    Version: 1.1 

  

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

      

 

 
PROCUREMENT OFFICE: 
 

Z Nomnqa  25/09/2018      

Name of Procurement Officer Signature Date 

 


