

PA-13.1: REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE

Tender Number	CPTYT 22/18
Description of Bid	Provision of cleaning services to premises occupied by the Department of Justice & Constitutional Development in the Western Cape for a period of 24 months Area 8
Venue	Customs House, 9 th Boardroom
Closing date	21/09/2018
Closing Time	11:00

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

NO.	LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER	Prices:
1	UBUZWE TRANSPORT AND SERVICES	R 3 942 611.52
2	O'NEROUS CIVILS & MAINTANANCE	R 19 137 819.80
3	LAZWENI TRADING PTY LTD	R NO OFFER
4	B AND Z TRADING (PTY)LTD	R 3 154 741.11
5	ZARA CLEANING SERVICES CC	R 2 663 547.36

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tenderer". Page 1 of 4



6	YOMVULISANO ENTERPRISES (PTY) LTD	R 2 737 667.52
7	KHANYISA	R NO OFFER
8	TOP N NOS CC	R 3 174 272.29
9	METROX ENTERPRISE AND CLEANING SERVICES	R 3 810 683.12
10	IMPEPHO CATERING AND GENERAL PROJECT	R 2 656 696.08
11	INFINITE CARE SOLUTION	R 8 026 608.14
12	VAMBANE AND NOMTHA TRADINGS (PTY) LTD	R 304 798.41
13	YONWABELI MZANTSI CLEANERS	R 3 249 568.80
14	USAFI CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS CC	R 10 396 887.28
15	JOLAKES PROJECTS PTY LTD	R 3 979 954.10
		R 5 869 840.47
16	UHLAZA GROUP (PTY) LTD	
17	SOSEBENZA CONSTRUCTION	R 7 628 677.44
18	GREYSTONE TRADING 389CC t/a PRONTO KLEEN CLEANING	
19	ONAMANDLA CLEANING SERVICES (PTY) LTD	R 8 540 445.83
20	RASSOL CLEAN (PTY)	R 3 856 932.48
21	COCOGANACHE	R 3 897 980.00

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tendere". Page 2 of 4



	region of Blue received	
22	IME TRADING ENTERPRISE (PTY)LTD	R 3 029 512.80
23	BATHEMBELE INVESTMENT GROUP (PTY)LTD	R 4 008 794.02
24	PALMRIDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	R 2786770.30
25	SAMCHO CLEANING SERVICES (PTY)LTD	R 3 100 651.44
26	GADINELWE CONSTRUCTION & PROJECT	R 2 832 861.00
27	LUMKA MAVUMA	R 240008pm
28	NTSWALA SEHUNELO HOLDINGS	R 4 082 108.67
29	BLYTHE CLEANING & MAINTENANCE SERVICES	R 5 452 828.02
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		

LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED: 29

NO.	LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER	TRADING NAME

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tendere". Page 3 of 4



	regional of Blas reserved on closing dater in the reserved

PROCUREMENT OFFICE:

Z Nomnqa		25/09/2018
Name of Procurement Officer	Signature	Date

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tenderer". Page 4 of 4